Table S3. The properties of the selected molecules
	ZINC ID
	Molecular weight (g/mol)
	Partition coefficient  (xlogP)
	Apolar desolvation (kcal/mol)
	Polar desolvation (kcal/mol)
	Hydrogen bond donors
	Hydrogen bond acceptors
	Polar surface area tPSA  (Å2)
	Rotatable bonds

	36647229
	432.472
	3.72
	6.38
	-10.02
	2
	6
	77
	2

	77969074
	408.461
	3.93
	9.08
	-13.5
	2
	6
	76
	4

	13637358
	396.49
	3.31
	9.12
	-8.85
	3
	4
	61
	4

	77971540
	380.451
	3.91
	9.18
	-11.3
	2
	5
	71
	4
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	491.522
	0.36
	0.36
	-24.35
	4
	11
	155
	8

	19374204
	415.493
	3.85
	9.42
	-20.04
	2
	6
	75
	4
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